PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4919102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIM GYSELINGS	04/28/2003
EDWIN AUGUST PHILOMENA RINGOOT	04/28/2003
ERWIN ALFONS CONSTANT SIX	04/28/2003
BRECHT STUBBE	04/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL	
Street Address:	ddress: 54, RUE LA BOETIE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15815918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2028 Email: patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120739-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Inventors to Alcatel#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045562 FRAME: 0052

504872362

Assignment

			1 ADDRESSEE ARE
Deurn Nether Belgiu MANA RELA STRU America	Cone (Andriand Manual M	stant Sl ntwerp) s, Mote reinafte MENT LINE LINE RE and erefor in	We Tim GYSELINGS, Edwin August Philomena RINGOOT, ERWIN IX and Brecht STUBBE from respectively Van Havrelei 55, B-2100, Belgium; Oude Drydijck 64, NL-4564 CW St. Jansteen, The laan 16A, B-9270 Laarne, Belgium and Pekelharing 54, B-9000 Gent, realled assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in TIMESLOT METHOD, A RELATED NETWORK TERMINATOR, A TERMINATOR AND AN UPSTREAM SIGNAL FRAME executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of Application number and Confirmation number and
	Who	ercas,	
	AL(CATEL	, 54, rue La Boétie, F-75008 PARIS, FRANCE
inventi	•	40	lesires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and y United States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now	therefo	erc, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
and the claim p Traden applica conside	inversiori nark tion eratio	ention di ty under Office to to the as on all pa	successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application sclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and pissue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the signee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further pers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United then called upon to do so by the assignee.
Date:			Ting Guschings
April	28,	2003	
Date:	نقامتنا استخفاضات	AUUDUAGAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Edwin Augustas Philomena Ringool st Edwin August Philomona RINGOOT
-	28,	2003	
Date:	oonoonn'e oo	wandawanan mananan ma	Fruin Alfons Constant Six
Apr11	28,	2003	s/Erwin Alfons Constant SIX
Date:	******		frech Stutte
April Date:	28,	2003	s/ Brecht STUBBE
-			s/
Date:		eastaine or designation of the second or the	
			s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 045562 FRAME: 0053